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1. Support for contraceptives mandate
Do you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 46% 41% 50% 50% 49% 42% 43% 66% 41% 27%
Oppose 36% 45% 27% 27% 32% 37% 49% 12% 39% 60%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 23% 19% 21% 8% 22% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (483) (513) (184) (267) (380) (165) (327) (455) (214)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 46% 45% 50% 46% 49% 46% 32% 49% 46% 42% 47% 46%
Oppose 36% 40% 22% 23% 30% 32% 52% 45% 32% 40% 33% 37%
Not sure 19% 15% 28% 32% 21% 22% 17% 6% 21% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (765) (114) (117) (407) (261) (59) (109) (186) (218) (341) (251)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support 46% 78% 50% 23% 39%

Oppose 36% 11% 25% 65% 17%

Not sure 19% 11% 25% 11% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (233) (334) (339) (90)
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2. Religious affiliations exemption
Do you think hospitals and colleges with religious affiliations should be required to provide health care plans that cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 40% 46% 51% 47% 38% 38% 64% 39% 22%
No 42% 51% 34% 32% 38% 44% 56% 20% 45% 67%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 18% 15% 18% 6% 17% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (482) (514) (182) (267) (380) (167) (328) (454) (214)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 41% 47% 52% 48% 46% 29% 43% 40% 40% 44% 46%
No 42% 47% 23% 27% 36% 39% 59% 51% 46% 44% 40% 39%
Not sure 15% 12% 30% 21% 16% 15% 12% 6% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (766) (113) (117) (408) (261) (59) (109) (186) (218) (340) (252)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 43% 71% 52% 20% 31%
No 42% 18% 30% 2% 27%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 8% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (233) (334) (339) (90)
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3. Private religious exemption
Do you think private businesses whose owners object to birth control on religious grounds should be required to provide health care plans that cover the cost of

contraceptives for their employees?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 40% 34% 45% 43% 43% 39% 34% 62% 36% 18%
No 44% 54% 35% 38% 37% 45% 61% 18% 49% 72%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 19% 20% 16% 5% 20% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (483) (510) (183) (267) (377) (166) (327) (454) (212)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 38% 45% 47% 40% 45% 34% 47% 38% 39% 41% 40%
No 44% 49% 27% 35% 40% 42% 51% 46% 42% 47% 43% 46%
Not sure 16% 13% 28% 18% 19% 14% 15% 8% 19% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (763) (114) (116) (407) (260) (58) (109) (186) (218) (341) (248)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 40% 69% 46% 17% 35%
No 44% 18% 33% 76% 28%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 8% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (233) (334) (336) (90)
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4. Birth control as abortion

Based on what you've heard, would you say that there are types of birth control that can cause abortions when used as prescribed by a doctor?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 46% 44% 48% 42% 40% 51% 50% 42% 46% 52%

No 21% 21% 21% 28% 21% 17% 20% 28% 20% 11%
Not sure 33% 36% 31% 30% 38% 33% 31% 30% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (482) (513) (183) (267) (379) (166) (327) (454) (214)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 47% 36% 49% 44% 43% 50% 53% 48% 44% 42% 53%
No 21% 20% 24% 22% 22% 19% 26% 25% 13% 22% 24% 21%
Not sure 33% 33% 40% 30% 33% 37% 24% 22% 39% 34% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (765) (114) (116) (407) (261) (59) (108) (186) (217) (341) (251)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 46% 33% 48% 57% 26%

No 21% 35% 23% 11% 16%

Not sure 33% 32% 29% 33% 58%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (232) (334) (339) (90)




